Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Detection Systems, Inc.		09/24/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bosch Security Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Perinton Parkway	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1903265	SECURITY ESCORT
Registration Number:	2754349	DETECTION SYSTEMS DS
Registration Number:	2715262	RADIONICS
Registration Number:	2712959	
Registration Number:	2651797	READYKEYPRO
Registration Number:	2581973	SECURITY ESCORT
Registration Number:	2581972	SECURITY ESCORT
Registration Number:	2483009	POWERNAC
Registration Number:	2466198	DS ENTRY
Registration Number:	2411254	ADDRESSIFIRE
Registration Number:	2437387	TRITECH
Registration Number:	1862342	FASTLINK
Registration Number:	1652745	READYKEY
Registration Number:	1651893	READYKEY

TRADEMARK

900030128 REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0684

Registration Number: | 1647795 | READYKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7088655467

Email: cecille.martin@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Cecille A. Martin

Address Line 1: 2800 South 25th Avenue

Address Line 4: Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecille A. Martin
Signature:	/cecilleamartin/
Date:	08/15/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=MEMO.2002.09.24.RC Detection Systems Name Change to Bosch Security Systems#page1.tif source=MEMO.2002.09.24.RC Detection Systems Name Change to Bosch Security Systems#page2.tif source=MEMO.2002.09.24.RC Detection Systems Name Change to Bosch Security Systems#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0685

State of New York } State of New York } State of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

OCT 16 2002



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0686

CT-07

F020925000 324

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the New York Business Corporation Law

S Filed by:

Robert W. Caston Assistant General Counsel Robert Bosch Corporation 2800 south 25th Ave. Broadview, Illinois 60155

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

SEP 2 5 2002

FILED

TAX \$

50° MA eo Ol

RECEIVED

02092500033

TRADEMARK .: 003140 FRAME: 0687 CT-07-

£020925000 324

BERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DETECTION SYSTEMS INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is Detection Systems Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on the July 11, 1968.
- 3. (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to provide for the change of the corporation's name.
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article One is amended to read as follows: The name of the corporation is BOSCH SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.
- 4. The amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the directors of the corporation followed by written consent of the holder of all the outstanding shares of stock of the corporation.

In witness whereof, I have signed this Certificate this 24th day of September, 2002.

Christopher Gerace

Title: Vice President and CFO-

MYOOG OT System Online

SEP-24-2002 17:7#

TEVERHETHE NEETER

TRADEMARK EL: 003140 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 08/15/2005